R
版本：202510A                       1/10
N 沟绝缘栅双极晶体管
N-CHANNEL IGBT
TT040U065FBB
订 货 型 号 Order codes 印    记
Marking
封    装

APPLICATIONS
⚫ Power factor corrector
订货信息 ORDER MESSAGE
封装 Package
产品特性
TT040U065FBB 是吉林华微第六代沟槽场截止工艺 IGBT的
Boost 升压拓扑模块，具有较低的开关损耗，适用于白电
PFC。
R                                                TT040U065FBB
版本：202510A     2/10
绝对最大额定值  ABSOLUTE RATINGS (Tc=25℃)
*连续集电极电流由最高结温限制.
*Collector current limited by maximum junction temperature.
For optimum lifetime and reliability, JSMC recommends operating conditions that do not exceed 80% of the maximum ratings stated
in this datasheet
项    目
Parameter
符  号
Symbol
数  值 Value
单 位
Unit
最高集电极－发射极直流电压
Collector-emitter voltage
VCE 650 V
*连续集电极电流
Collector current-continuous
IC
80(TC=25°C ) A
40(TC=100°C ) A
最大脉冲集电极极电流（注 1）
Collector current – pulse（note 1）
ICM  160 A
*二极管 FRD1 正向测试电流
Diode FRD1 RMS forward current
IF(CE)
10 (TC=25°C ) A
5 (TC=100°C ) A
二极管 FRD1 正向不重复峰值电流（浪涌电流）
Surge non repetitive forward current tp=10ms
sinusoidal
IFSM(CE) 20 A
*二极管 FRD2 正向测试电流
Diode FRD2 RMS forward current
IF(AK)
40 (TC=25°C ) A
20 (TC=100°C ) A
二极管 FRD2 正向不重复峰值电流（浪涌电流）
Surge non repetitive forward current tp= 10 ms
sinusoidal
IFSM(AK)  80 A
最高栅极发射极电压
Gate-emmiter voltage
VGE ±20 V
瞬态栅极发射极电压
Transient gate-emitter voltage(tp≤10us,D＜0.010)
VGE ±30 V
安全工作区
Turn-off safe area  VCE≤650V,Tvj≤175℃,tp=1us
- 160 A
耗散功率
Power dissipation
TC=25℃ PD
TC=100℃ PD
100
50
W
工作结温（注 2）
Operating junction temperature range
TVJ -40～+175 ℃
存储温度
Storage temperature
TSTG -55～+150 ℃